
Class a: SPECIAL AWARD CLASS PUPPY DOG / BITCH (11) 

2 a Susancar Maddasan Hatter 

5 Brynhafod Mentoobe at Mylicam 

6 Lorrosa Missy Elliot 

8 Lorrosa Senorita 

14 Willow Belle Star for Daervlish 

17 Sashbob Never Would I Ever from Berwynfa 

21 Arkeney Endeavour with Marbelton 

27 Jeddhi Ring Of Fire 

30 Ini Mini Myni Mo at Berwynfa 

38 Roylark First Commander 

40 Treju Trojan Goddess 

1st  27 2nd  6 3rd  30 Res 17 

        

Class b: SPECIAL AWARD CLASS POST GRADUATE DOG / BITCH (8) 

4 Joru Time For Change for Ludic 

7 All That She Wants with Lorrosa 

11 a Norwilbeck Bellchime Ola 

12 Boese L'amore for Norwilbeck Bellchime 

19 Charlons Nostalgic 

22 Shellark Abbey Road 

35 a Diddle On Newlaithe JW 

36 Newlaithe Respect JW 

1st  12 2nd  19 3rd  36 Res 22 

        

SPECIAL AWARD CLASSES 
Judge: Mr Robert Dunlop 

Entries: 26  



Class c: SPECIAL AWARD CLASS OPEN DOG / BITCH (7) 

10 a Norwilbeck Bellchime Zara 

20 Charlons Viva La Diva 

24 Shellark Spence Is Dynamite with Berwynfa 

26 Olleyville James Dean at Whirlobox 

29 Kajobox Boom Boom Pow at Berwynfa 

34 Newlaithe Absolute Bug 

44 Arkeney Conqueror 

1st  44 2nd  34 3rd 29 Res 26 

        

44 BEST SAC IN SHOW 



OPEN SHOW 
Judge: Mr Albert Easdon (Yakee) 

Exhibits: 41    Entries: 42 

Class 1: MINOR PUPPY DOG (0) 

  

Class 2: PUPPY DOG (3) 

17 Sashbob Never Would I Ever from Berwynfa 

21 Arkeney Endeavour with Marbelton 

38 Roylark First Commander 

Class 3: JUNIOR DOG (3) 

12 Boese L'amore for Norwilbeck Bellchime 

23 Shellark Here Comes The Sun 

36 Newlaithe Respect JW 

Class 4: YEARLING DOG (0) 

  

1st  17 2nd  21 3rd  38 Res  

        

Class 5: NOVICE DOG (0) 

  

Class 6: POST GRADUATE DOG (2) 

24 Shellark Spence Is Dynamite with Berwynfa 

33 Ulverbox Magic And Mayhem 

1st  12 2nd  36 3rd  23 Res  

        

1st  24 2nd  33 3rd   Res  

        



Class 7: LIMIT DOG (3) 

26 Olleyville James Dean at Whirlobox 

34 Newlaithe Absolute Bug 

  

33 Ulverbox Magic And Mayhem 

Class 8: OPEN DOG (2) 

18 Charlons Perseus 

44 Arkeney Conqueror 

Class 9: SPECIAL SOLID COLOURED DOG / BITCH (1) 

42 Encore's Premonition (Imp) 

Class 10: VETERAN DOG / BITCH (3) 

3 a Lullmire Aaron Dayvue at Susancar 

15 Seacrest Beryl The Peril at Blixen 

25 Olleyville Stanley Man at Whirlobox 

1st  34 2nd  33 3rd  26 Res  

        

1st  44 2nd  18 3rd   Res  

        

1st  25 2nd  15 3rd   Res  

        

1st  42 2nd   3rd   Res  

        



Class 12: PUPPY BITCH (8) 

2 a Susancar Maddasan Hatter 

6 Lorrosa Missy Elliot 

14 Willow Belle Star for Daervlish 

16 Sashbob Forget Me Not 

30 Ini Mini Myni Mo at Berwynfa 

39 Roylark Honey Honey 

40 Treju Trojan Goddess 

43 Arkeney Enigma 

Class 13: JUNIOR BITCH (4) 

7 All That She Wants with Lorrosa 

11 a Norwilbeck Bellchime Ola 

22 Shellark Abbey Road 

35 Diddle On Newlaithe JW 

Class 11: MINOR PUPPY BITCH (3) 

5 Brynhafod Mentoobe at Mylicam 

8 Lorrosa Senorita 

27 Jeddhi Ring Of Fire 

1st  27 2nd  8 3rd  5 Res  

        

1st  14 2nd  43 3rd  6 Res 16 

        

1st  35 2nd  7 3rd  22 Res  

        



Class 14: YEARLING BITCH (2) 

9 Norwilbeck Bellchime Pearl 

20 a Charlons Viva La Diva 

Class 16: POST GRADUATE BITCH (0) 

  

Class 17: LIMIT BITCH (2) 

19 Charlons Nostalgic 

41 a Newlaithe On The Diddle  

Class 18: OPEN BITCH (4) 

10 a Norwilbeck Bellchime Zara 

13 Manic Picture This for Daervlish 

28 a Sunhawk Norwatch Lovelace at Jeddhi 

29 a Kajobox Boom Boom Pow at Berwynfa 

Not For Competition: 

31 Kajobox Lady Billion with Berwynfa (naf) (taf) 

32 Kajobox Magic Mike with Berwynfa (naf) (taf) 

37 Newlaithe Snuggle Boots 

Class 15: NOVICE BITCH (2) 

1 a Beauimres Maddie The Baddie 

4 Joru Time For Change for Ludic 

1st  9 2nd   3rd   Res  

        

1st  4 2nd   3rd   Res  

        

1st  19 2nd   3rd   Res  

        

1st  13 2nd   3rd   Res  

        



12 17 

12 

BEST DOG 

BEST IN SHOW 

17 RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 

RESERVE BEST DOG 

17 

19 35 BEST BITCH RESERVE BEST BITCH 

27 BEST PUPPY BITCH 

17 

BEST PUPPY DOG 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 

RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 

25 
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW 

27 


